

LAWRENCE: COMPLETE STREETS BID ANALYSIS 2/17/17				NEWPORT		EJ PAVING		ALLIED		IW HARDING	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
103.	TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER UNDER 24 INCHES	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
120.1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	650	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$25.00	\$16,250.00	\$25.00	\$16,250.00	\$1.00	\$650.00
129	PAVEMENT MILLING	SY	5500	\$6.00	\$33,000.00	\$2.50	\$13,750.00	\$3.95	\$21,725.00	\$4.00	\$22,000.00
150	ORDINARY BORROW	CY	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
151.	GRAVEL BORROW	CY	425	\$0.01	\$4.25	\$18.00	\$7,650.00	\$30.00	\$12,750.00	\$1.00	\$425.00
153.	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL - EXCAVATABLE	CY	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
156.	CRUSHED STONE	TON	4	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
170.	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING	SY	1700	\$0.01	\$17.00	\$3.50	\$5,950.00	\$12.00	\$20,400.00	\$2.00	\$3,400.00
201.	CATCH BASIN	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$31,275.00	\$62,550.00
220.	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	EA	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$485.00	\$4,850.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
220.2	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REBUILT	FT	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
220.3	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CHANGE IN TYPE	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
220.5	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMODELED	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
220.6	SANITARY STRUCTURE REBUILT	FT	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
220.7	SANITARY STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	EA	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$485.00	\$2,425.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
222.3	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	EA	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
223.1	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND STACKED	EA	2	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
241.12	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	FT	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$275.00	\$11,000.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
357.06	6 INCH GATE BOX	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
358.	GATE BOX ADJUSTED	EA	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
376.5	HYDRANT - ADJUSTED	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
431.	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE	SY	55	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$41.00	\$2,255.00	\$46.00	\$2,530.00
460.	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	475	\$100.00	\$47,500.00	\$85.00	\$40,375.00	\$110.00	\$52,250.00	\$110.00	\$52,250.00
464.	BITUMEN FOR TACK COAT	GAL	400	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
464.5	HOT POURED RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SEALER	FT	3000	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
472.	HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	TON	75	\$145.00	\$10,875.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$175.00	\$13,125.00	\$300.00	\$22,500.00
506.	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - STRAIGHT	FT	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
506.1	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - CURVED	FT	275	\$45.00	\$12,375.00	\$45.00	\$12,375.00	\$45.00	\$12,375.00	\$42.00	\$11,550.00
509.	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS - STRAIGHT	FT	375	\$35.00	\$13,125.00	\$42.00	\$15,750.00	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	\$43.00	\$16,125.00
509.1	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS - CURVED	FT	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00
516.	GRANITE CURB CORNER TYPE A	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
580.	CURB REMOVED AND RESET	FT	1250	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	\$17.00	\$21,250.00	\$22.00	\$27,500.00	\$30.00	\$37,500.00
668.	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE W/GATE POSTS REMOVED & RESET	EA	6	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
672.	FENCE GATE AND GATE POSTS REMOVED AND RESET	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
697.1	SILT SACK	EA	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
701.	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	860	\$80.00	\$68,800.00	\$90.00	\$77,400.00	\$60.00	\$51,600.00	\$36.00	\$30,960.00
701.1	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS	SY	250	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$42.00	\$10,500.00
701.2	CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	SY	260	\$80.00	\$20,800.00	\$90.00	\$23,400.00	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$65.00	\$16,900.00
703.	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	TON	45	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00
711.01	BOUND COVER ADJUSTED	EA	3	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
748.	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
751.	LOAM BORROW	CY	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00
756.	NPDES STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$34,900.00	\$34,900.00
765.	SEEDING	SY	310	\$20.00	\$6,200.00	\$8.50	\$2,635.00	\$4.00	\$1,240.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00
767.31	STRAW MULCH	SY	310	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	\$2.00	\$620.00	\$4.00	\$1,240.00
770.1	MISCELLANEOUS LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
824.21	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON	EA	4	\$17,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$8,495.00	\$33,980.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
832.	WARNING-REGULATORY AND ROUTE MARKER - ALUM. PANEL (TYPE A)	SF	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
847.1	SIGN SUP (N/GUIDE)+RTE MKR W/1 BRKWAY POST ASSEMBLY - STEEL	EA	20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
852.	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	SF	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
853.1	PORTABLE BREAKAWAY BARRICADE TYPE III	EA	4	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
856.	ARROW BOARD	DAY	90	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
856.12	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	90	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00
859.	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	DAY	4500	\$0.22	\$990.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.50	\$2,250.00	\$0.40	\$1,800.00
864.04	PAVEMENT ARROWS AND LEGENDS REFL. WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC)	SF	110	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$42.00	\$4,620.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00
866.104	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	FT	1300	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.50	\$3,250.00	\$1.20	\$1,560.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00
866.112	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	FT	1450	\$2.00	\$2,900.00	\$6.50	\$9,425.00	\$3.00	\$4,350.00	\$3.00	\$4,350.00
867.104	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	FT	1550	\$1.00	\$1,550.00	\$2.50	\$3,875.00	\$1.20	\$1,860.00	\$1.00	\$1,550.00
874.2	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND RESET	EA	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
874.4	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND STACKED	EA	4	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
999	POLICE DETAILS	ALL	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
				\$466,702.99		\$483,820.00		\$531,291.00		\$522,670.11	